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Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 

202217 9/8/2010 

Customer Information 

Remington Anns Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 

7/29/2010 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:4654 

Date Closed 

10/22/2010 

Page 1 ot3 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Type Business First Name Last Name 

Dobbs 

Street City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Dan 824 Echo Valley Glendale WV 26038 H 304-845-7550 

[ncident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Pl 

PD shot hole in gas wall 
furnace 

s 
c 

Cause:4015 Improper Maintenance 

Concern: I 008 Fired on Bolt Closing 
Unknown 

7 /29/l 0 Per call from Dobbs, he was loading the rifle in the house to shoot at a groundhog that has been eating his fruit trees. 
He was having problems with the safety movement. He pulled the trigger and it didn't fire. He took it to another room and 
unloaded it and reloaded and it fired putting a hole in his gas wall furnace. He says it looks like two holes but the glass may 
have made one hole. He is the original owner and bought it about 4-5 yrs ago at Ace Sptg Goods. It has only had about I 1/2 
box of shells through it. No one hurt.cm 

Firearm Infonnation 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Type 
CF/BA 

Model/Ga. 
700/223 REM 

SKU 
27514 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
E6532137 LT 2/1011999 

Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner 

4/29/1999 ACUSPORT CORPORATION SCOPE,RINGS,BASE Y 

CONCERN:FBC,PROPERTY DAMAGE 

Ammunition lnfonnation - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Repair at no 
charge as 
goodwill 

Release of Claims 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 

47.23 

Remington/700/CF/BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

10/25/2010 

Reimbursement Cash 
Settlement 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

7/29/10 Sending ARS.cm 9110110 Called Dobbs and told him the condition of the trigger and safety. We can repair the rifle at 
no charge but this was not due to a defect and we would not cover the damage to the heater. He will call me back.cm 9/17 
Dobbs left me a voice message asking if we could take care of replacing the rifle and the cost for the furnace and door before 
he contacted an attorney. I called but had to leave a message on his voice mail to call me. I will offer to repair but no 
other.cm 10/7/10 Left another voice message for Dobbs to call me.cm 10/22/10 Dobbs called and he had watched CNBC 
broadcast. Wants us to cover rifle and furnace. I again went over the rust and adjustments of his rifle and that we would repair 
his rifle as goodwill but it was not a defect from the factory or under warranty and we would not pay for the furnace. He'll 
contact a lawyer. We will take pictures and return the rifle.cm I 0/25/l 0 Dobbs left voice message to replace the trigger and 
send back.cm 

l----·-·---
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, • '.;xamin,ation[Remington/CF/BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part II Code II Comment I 
jExaminer I ls.TRAVIS I 
!Exam Date I 19/9/2010 I 

Examination !Product Type I JRF 

!Action Type I IA 

!Assigned To I IF.SUPRY I 
I Cause 114015 : Maintenance 

I Improper 

!Description I 124" 223 REM I 
loate Code I JLT 

!Bore Plugged l!False I 
!Bulged llFalse I 

Barrel !Fired l!False I 
Fired while 
Obstructed 

Muzzle/Crown Slightly Worn; 
Condition Functioning 

!Firing Pin 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

I shroud 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

Bolt /Face 
Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

!Handle 
Slightly W om; 
Functioning 

jstop I Sligh~ly '!'om; 
Functtonmg 

/condition I Sligh~ly '!'om; 
Functtomng 

Extractor 
!cut Condition I Sligh~ly '!'om; 

Functronmg 

jExt/Eject Test l!False I 
!Block Condition 11---Select--- I 

Locking /Lug Condition I Slight_ly '!'om; 
Funct1omng 

jNotch Condition 11---Select--- I 
Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Not 

Functioning 

Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

Fore End 
!---Select--- I Condition 

IRoooim llconditioo I Slight.ly '!'om; 
Funct1onmg 

llFalse I I Bulged 

r11o~oription I jSTANDARD M/700 SAFETY I 
I . I Like new; :Function : Functioning 
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I . llsub-Assembly llNon-ISS I 
I Lift 11---Select--- 1.013 

Sear INotch I Like new; 
: Functioning 

I Tests 
!Test Fired II False I 

jFeeding Test !False I 
Condition 

Slightly W om; Not WILL FOLLOW DOWN TRIG AND TRIG PIN RUSTED 
Functioning SAFETY RUSTED TRIG WILL NOT RETURN 

Trigger 
I Pull 11---Select--- I s.s# 
!Altered jjTrue llTRIG PULL SCREW ALTERED I 
!sub-Assembly I M/700 Non-Bolt 

Lock 

Non-Remington 
loescription I 

iscOPE,RINGS,BASE I Components 
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Dan Dobbs 
824 Echo Valley 
Glendale, WV 26038 

Subject: Case # 4654, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Dobbs, 

July 29, 2010 

Per our conversation, enclosed is a UPS prepaid shipping label for shipment of the 
firearm for inspection. Complete the enclosed form and enclose it inside with the firearm before 
shipping along with the 2°d copy of my letter. 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 

Phone: 800-243-9700 ext 8684 
E-mail: christy.mitchell@remington.com 

enclosure 

rE653213/7 

RE0020:221 7 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Kerrungton Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 

Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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On July 28, 2010, I loaded my 223 rifle with a shell to shoot a groundhog. I pulled the 

trigger and nothing happened. I loaded the gun once more and just as I closed the breach 

the gun fired. The bullet hit the gas furnace then Rica shaded off and hit the door. 

The door would cost $300 for material and labor to replace. The gas furnace to replace 

would be $600 for material and labor. I'm lucky to be alive and didn't kill anyone else. I 

want a new 223 and everything replaced. I have also enclosed pictures of the damaged 

property. 

C..A- \_ ~ 
a6ou+ 

Sincerely, 

IJ~ [JJL 
Dan Dobbs 

'N"'\.~ ·, f "J. 00 \'°'- J-..Q.... l()W Sfi ~ V\J' er Con C.e Vt\. r 

~~ ~\.J...n c" v-e_,plctCr 'f'.d- ~ pro pe rii__/ · 
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NOTE: Please complete and print this form, and then include it with your firearm. 

A th ' . I ? 'N. YES r NO re you e or1gma owner.: 'V"o. 

JPa..Jc-\ 'DdDbs 
!Name: •. 

I Address (no PO Boxes): l 8d4 

. city: I (!;J gAJ DA-I e 

Phone (Daytime): l~C)_f 8-1s-7 ,5m !Fax: 

I E·ma11 Address: if e-mail address is provided, notification of receipt and shipment will be 

-~do.~. o~ e.cn-cctst~ neJ_ - .i . 

E-mail Address: 

p(. I would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington. 

Please describe our problem and date of occurrence: 

500 
.... ·characters left 

I Reloader U~e~: 
----·----·--
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·----·--···'"--··--·····-·-···-·-·--·-···-···-·-------------- - -

l---········--·-·-----·-·-· ·-----~-~---=-~=~==------! 
j Firearm:5_are (Cleaning and Lubrication): 1 
I Brand of cleaning solution used:-;:l=o===u=-t«-====S=-=============== ·-·--··-·-·-- ~I 

I How often do you clean the bore? (Months or Number of rounds)l _e,_\[_~---~--~ :30 S hJ\ S 
i----·-------------~-- ---·------------

How often do you clean the action? (Months or Number of rounds) j ~ ~ ~ eR- ~\--..o,\ \ s 

I How often _do you clean the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds) I V\ ~/\/ U 

Brand of lubricant used: l ~<2.fY\ / Li('; ToN .. R~ O'\ l wt-l'..~ 4-e...\ll 010 

How often do you lubricate the bore? (Months or Number of rounds) I ~"4 L\ec:L\ 

How often do you lubricate the action? (Months or Number of rounds) k \J~ )C ~Q h U nti n 
How often do you lubricate the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds) J VleN"eJ( 
Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or in our owners manual? 

r YES r NO 

When was the last time that your firearm was serviced by a Remington authorized· 

I repairman/gunsmith?) I nwif . 
I .. I ·" .. I!· A 
~:re th_e services performed?) I'--' L 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Attn: Arms Service Division 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

@WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OR IN THE SAME BOX WITH THE 
FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND 
THEM IN A SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH ZIP CODE), TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND 
SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM. 

:: Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it. 
' :: Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling. Preferably, 

ship in a firearm box. (Note: Original.boxes may not be returned.) 
:: Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
:: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a proper 

I return address will be refused. 

B 
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Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 

Customer Information 

Date Opened(PS) 
7/29/2010 

Type Business First Name Last Name 

Incident Dan Dobbs 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:4654 

Date Closed 

Street 

824 Echo Valley 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Glendale WV 26038 H 304-845-7550 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PD shot hole in gas wall 
furnace 

s 
c 

Cause:4079 Other - Unexamined 

Concern:l008 Fired on Bolt Closing 
Unknown 

7/29/10 Per call from Dobbs, he was loading the rifle in the house to shoot at a groundhog that has been eating his fruit trees. 
He was having problems with the safety movement. He pulled the trigger and it didn't fire. He took it to another room and 
unloaded it and reloaded and it fired putting a hole in his gas wall furnace. He says it looks like two holes but the glass may 
have made one hole. He is the original owner and bought it about 4-5 yrs ago at Ace Sptg Goods. It has only had about 1 1/2 
box of shells through it. No one hurt.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 

Remington 

Date Purchased 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
ACUSPORT CORPORATION 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 
700/223 

SKU 
27514 

Accessories Original Owner 
y 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement 
Cash 

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement 
Cost Date 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
E6532137 2/10/1999 

Reim. Date Cash Date 
APV APV 

7/29/IOSendingARS.cm ~110 fll(:e".r 8 1 · 11 f II~// vr? = ///' ;v. 1-c. "C.kJl'x, Je..,. ~ ..... 01t< r-:_J.r.Pl5. ~ 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

II Part II Sub-Part Code Comment 11 
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Dan Dobbs 
824 Echo Valley 
Glendale, WV 26038 

Subject: Case# 4654, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Dobbs, 

July 29, 2010 

Per our conversation, enclosed is a UPS prepaid shipping label for shipment of the 
firearm for inspection. Complete the enclosed form and enclose it inside with the firearm before 
shipping along with the 2°d copy of my letter. 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 

Phone: 800-243-9700 ext 8684 
E-mail: christy.mitchell@remington.com 

enclosure 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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·-····-- Gase-#-1~f1-=fo-=('-</_,__ __ ,-Date-ef-Gall 

( ) 

( 

Reporter 
name 
address 

-------··--------- - - --- - -- -- -- --

contact#'s 

email 

~L"-1-- fr.. /..e. ,·"'----,. 

1,,u,,__ II -ht rrt~ e_ Injury 9d/ 

I Medical ~reatment 
I Alleged 
cause 

Firearm Ser# 

Ammunition Factory/Reload 

Cal DOM 

Manuf Caliber 

Incident 
/)ttA-- /) cJiJ Name/Age 

address 
fdf/ ;e-doi -!Jo/47-. - . 

contact #'s C.Jt,_A/e_ tJ// ;){p 6 J,f 

:?or(~ grc/f ---7jf(J 

email 

- ;)_ ho/er 

Orig 
owner? 

Bullet 
type/wgt Lot# Additional info 

""--:--:--~'-7---1----,'---:::;P.-~~H-~--;;-r---r-r-~:f-"7"1---,-==--=---.--:~7f/7--,+-~7'"/7--r,AJ~e~J-

( ) 

Notes: 

!customer's I 
Request 

!My actions/ I 
offers 

fo 
uzft(l,J 

J 1-elatJ. 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www .rem mgmn.cum Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 

DATE: 7/29/2010 REQUESTED BY: christv 
QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 
P.Tsrs"EfGtfEeK1©.NEial 
MEDIA xx 
COORDINATOR 
TO MAIL I WILL MAIL 
DESCRIPTION: 

700 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Dan Dobbs 
824 Echo Valley 
Glendale, WV 26038 

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Product Service 

4XX596 JUL 29, 2010 ALL CURR USO 1 OF 1 
SERVICE GNOCOM ACT WT 10. 0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX59690671858Sa 
REF l:OAN DOBBS/CO/CM 
REF 2:REF~700 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC TIP USO 
OV 0 . 00 COD 0. 00 RS 0. 50 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 0 . 00 
AH 0 . 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 0 . 00 
TOT PUB CHG 8.24 PUB+HANDLING 8.24 

10 
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